FORM PTO-1595 (n²odifie	d)	RECOR	07 - 1	8-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
7-1	523				Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable As or copy(ies) thereof.	sistant Secretary and	Commissi		500234	cord the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conve	ying party(ies):	6/LE	, \$605.	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Yoshihide HAY	ASHIZAKI	JUL 1	Name: <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Dnaform</u>		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attac	\ <b>3</b> .	BA	Street Address	: 3-35 Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku
3. Nature of conve	eyance:	W. TH	ADEM	City: <u>Tokyo</u>	Country: <u>Japan</u>
X Assignmer Security A Other Execution Date		Merger Change of N	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application nur	nber(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
	s being filed togethe plication No.(s)	er with a new	application	n, the execution da B. Patent No.(s) 6,333,156	te of the application is:
				attached? No	
	ess of party to who ument should be ma	•	ence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq.				7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> (Check No. 56671 )
Street Address:	2033 K Street, N.	W., Suite 800	<u>)</u>	_	to be charged to deposit account
City: Washingt	on, State: DC ZIP:	20006-1021			t number: 23-0975  opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DC	NOT USE T		opy or and page in paying by doposit doctority
original document	knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing	information	is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the  July 15, 2003
Name of Person S		Signa	ture	Total	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (	ехр. 4/94)		·	i otai nui	mber of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to b	e recorded with require	ed cover sheet		1	HE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED O CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE
	Commis		stant Secret Box Assign shington, D.	ary of Patents and Tr	EELOE TUIS PAFER TO DEPOSIT CCOUNT NO. 23-0975.
time for reviewing th comments regarding	e document and gathe this burden estimate t	ering the data no to the U.S. Pate	eeded, and c ent and Trade	completing and review emark Office, Office of	es per document to be recorded, including ving the sample cover sheet. Send of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, n Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.
/17/2003 STEN11 000	00063 6333156				
FC:8021	40.00 CP	1			

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0220

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS The Institute of Physical and Chemical Research of 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan and Yoshihide HAYASHIZAKI of 22-1-201, Inarimae, Tsukubashi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan, are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent 6,333,156 issued December 25, 2001, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded July 16, 1999 at Reel 010123, Frame 0355, and

WHEREAS Kabushiki Kaisha Dnaform, a Japanese corporation of 3-35 Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of Yoshihide HAYASHIZAKI in said U.S. Letters Patent 6,333,156;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Kabushiki Kaisha Dnaform to said Yoshihide HAYASHIZAKI, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said Yoshihide HAYASHIZAKI does hereby sell and assign his entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent 6,333,156 to said Kabushiki Kaisha Dnaform, its successors and assigns.

Signed this	9th	day ofJune	, 2003.
you	161		
Yoshihide HA	YASHIZAK	KI	

Witness: Whi Ceey ama

Miki Aoyama

Witness: Yukari Shigemoto

**RECORDED: 07/15/2003** REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0221